PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the address of the Assignee previously recorded on Reel 030892 Frame 0400. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment dated July 24, 2013.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC	07/24/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RPX CORPORATION
Street Address:	One Market Plaza, Steuart Tower, Suite 800
City:	San Francisco
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94105

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6182079

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9724790464

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9724790462

Email: ADMIN@DALPAT.COM
Correspondent Name: GREGORY M. HOWISON

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 741715

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75374-1715

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RPXC-29189-BRITISH TELECO
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gregory M. Howison
Signature: /Gregory M. Howison, Reg. #30646/	
Date:	07/31/2013

PATENT

REEL: 030921 FRAME: 0776

CH \$40.00

502440468

Total Attachments: 7

source=RPX29189-British Telecommunications Assignment EFR#page1.tif source=RPX29189-British Telecommunications Assignment EFR#page2.tif source=RPX29189-British Telecommunications Assignment EFR#page3.tif source=RPX29189-British Telecommunications Assignment EFR#page4.tif source=RPX29189-British Telecommunications Assignment EFR#page5.tif source=RPX29189-British Telecommunications Assignment EFR#page6.tif source=RPX29189-British Telecommunications Assignment EFR#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 030921 FRAME: 0777



United States Patent and Trademark Office



Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help

Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

<PXUDAALJOP HOWKDV EHHO UHFHLYHG E\ WKH86372 I 7KHFPYHUXHHWPI WKH DAALJOP HOWLV GLYSOD, HG EHBZ I

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
British Telecommunications plc	07/24/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RPX CORPORATION
Street Address:	One Market Plaza, Steuart Tower, Suite 800
City:	Dallas
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75374-1715

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6182079

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9724790462 **Phone:** 9724790462

Email: ADMIN@DALPAT.COM

PATENT REEL: 030921 FRAME: 0772982013 10:17 AM Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: GREGORY M. HOWISON

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 741715

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75374-1715

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RPXC-29189-BRITISH TELECO	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gregory M. Howison	
Signature:	/Gregory M. Howison, Reg. #30646/	
Date:	07/29/2013	

Total Attachments: 4

source=RPX29189-British Telecommunications Assignment#page1.tif source=RPX29189-British Telecommunications Assignment#page2.tif source=RPX29189-British Telecommunications Assignment#page3.tif source=RPX29189-British Telecommunications Assignment#page4.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

PAT2479968 EPAS ID: 07/29/2013 Receipt Date: \$40 Fee Amount:

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

PATENT

REEL: 030921 FRAME: 0,72,92013 10:17 AM

EXHIBIT A

Patent Assignment

This patent assignment ("Assignment") is entered into as of July 2013 by and between Bri	itish
Telecommunications pic, a British public limited company, with principal place of business at 81 News	jate
Street, London EC1A 7AJ, UK ("Seller"), and RPX Corporation, a Delaware corporation, with princ	ipal
place of business at One Market Plaza, Steuart Tower, Suite 800, San Francisco, CA 94105 ("Buyer")	

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Seller hereby:

- (A) irrevocably assigns to Buyer:
 - (1) its entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in and to:
 - (a) the issued patents identified on Schedule 1 attached hereto;
- (b) any patent applications and/or patents that may claim priority of the items in (a) (including but not limited to continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, reexaminations, or extensions thereof, together with all priority rights and foreign counterpart applications under any existing or future international patent conventions, agreements, or treaties),
 - (c) any patent that may be granted on any patent application in (a) or (b), and
- (d) any other rights in the inventions described in any of (a), (b) or (c) including rights to future patent applications and all rights of cooperation assigned or granted by a third party;

(all of the foregoing in (1), collectively, the "Assigned Patents");

- (2) all causes of action (whether known or unknown or whether currently pending, filed or otherwise) and other enforcement rights under or on account of, subcategories (a) and (b), including, without limitation, all causes of action and other enforcement rights for damages, injunctive relief, and any other remedies of any kind for past, current and future infringement; and
- (3) without prejudice to existing encumbrances, all rights to collect royalties or other payments under or on account of Buyer's or its successors and assigns exploitation of any of the Assigned Patents and any of the foregoing subcategories (b) and (c); and
- (B) agrees, upon request (and at the entire expense) of Buyer to execute all oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, applications and any other papers necessary to perfect Buyer's title in the foregoing.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment will inure to the benefit of Buyer, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives and will be binding upon Seller, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

- 1 -

Signature on behalf of Seller:	Date of Signature:
	July 24th 2013

	ATTESTATION OF SIGNATURE PURSUANT TO 28 U.S.C. § 1746
	The undersigned witnessed the signature of PETER ATTCUTTO the above Patent Assignment on behalf of 50 of and makes the following statements:
1.	I am over the age of 18 and competent to testify as to the facts in this Attestation if called upon to do so.
2.	Satisfactory evidence) and appeared before me on July 24, 2013 to execute the above Patent Assignment on behalf of 50000000000000000000000000000000000
3.	Persit Decurre executed the above Patent Assignment on behalf of
	I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the statements made above in this Attestation are true and correct.
	EXECUTED on 2 4th July 2013
	Print Name: ELIZABEH MEGOLORICK

SCHEDULE 1

<u>PATENTS</u>

Jurisdiction	Publication or Patent No.	Issue Date	Application Serial No.	Filing Date	Title
wo	97/22939	6/26/1997	PCT/GB96/03102	12/16/1996	SPECIFYING INDEXES FOR RELATIONAL DATABASES
AU	1384097	7/14/1997	1997-013840	12/16/1996	SPECIFYING INDEXES FOR RELATIONAL DATABASES
СН	868699	09/27/2000	96944107.0	12/16/1996	SPECIFYING INDEXES FOR RELATIONAL DATABASES
CA	2240155	2/5/2002	1996-2240155	12/16/1996	SPECIFYING INDEXES FOR RELATIONAL DATABASES
DE	69610509.8	09/27/2000	1996-610509	12/16/1996	SPECIFYING INDEXES FOR RELATIONAL DATABASES
JP	4285770	2/22/2000	1997-522575	12/16/1996	SPECIFYING INDEXES FOR RELATIONAL DATABASES
EP	868699	09/27/2000	1996-944107	12/16/1996	SPECIFYING INDEXES FOR RELATIONAL DATABASES
ES	868699	09/27/2000	1996-944107	12/16/1996	SPECIFYING INDEXES FOR RELATIONAL DATABASES
FR	868699	09/27/2000	1995-944107	12/16/1996	SPECIFYING INDEXES FOR RELATIONAL

PATENT REEL: 030921 FRAME: 0782

***************************************					DATABASES
IT	868699	09/27/2000	96944107.0	12/16/1996	SPECIFYING INDEXES FOR RELATIONAL DATABASES
IN	198950	04/15/2006	2323/MAS/96	12/19/1996	SPECIFYING INDEXES FOR RELATIONAL DATABASES
US	6182079	1/30/2001	09/091,601	12/16/1996	SPECIFYING INDEXES BY EVALUATING COSTS SAVINGS FOR IMPROVING OPERATION IN RELATIONAL DATABASES

PATENT REEL: 030921 FRAME: 0783

RECORDED: 07/31/2013